Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/27/2024

8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024

8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024

8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024

8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024

8/27/2024

8/27/2024
8/27/2024

8/27/2024

RMP24-001831

RMP24-001832

RMP24-001833

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4732 ARBOR DR
3716 DOVE ST

0 BLK ARBOR DR
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1926 PRAIRIE SQ

HICKS/KIRC

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3900 OWL DR

APPROX LOC: 3407
ALGONQUIN RD

5540 NEW WILKE RD
1645 HICKS RD

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4677 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

2600 MARTIN LN

1414 GOLF RD

FREMONT ST/ CARDINAL
DR

2251 PLUM GROVE RD

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ELEVATOR CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ACCIDENT
PARKING COMPLAINT

ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/28/2024 11:08:28 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/27/2024

8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024

8/27/2024

8/27/2024
8/27/2024

8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024

8/2712024
8/27/2024

8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024
8/27/2024

RMP24-001834

RMP24-001835

RMP24-001836

Location Incident Disposition

ZD?:\)E)O BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2708 CARDINAL DR OUTSIDE RINGER UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2901 CENTRAL RD. ACCIDENT

4730 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2310 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD

APPROX LOC:2800 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NORTHAMPTON DR

2800 NORTHAMPTON DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

W ALGONQUIN RD / CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

WEBER DR

2901 CENTRAL RD BATTERY

2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
APPROX LOC:106 DAHLIA WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

CT

3200 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WAY

3980 FAIRFAX AVE AMBULANCE CALL

4100 WILKE RD INVESTIGATION

4736 ARBOR DR INVESTIGATION

3255 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION

3885 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
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