



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/27/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/27/2024		3716 DOVE ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024	RMP24-001831	1926 PRAIRIE SQ	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/27/2024		HICKS/KIRC	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/27/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
8/27/2024		3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		APPROX LOC: 3407 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/27/2024		5540 NEW WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		1645 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/27/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		4677 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/27/2024	RMP24-001832	2901 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/27/2024		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/27/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/27/2024	RMP24-001833	1414 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/27/2024		FREMONT ST / CARDINAL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/27/2024		2251 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/27/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		2708 CARDINAL DR	OUTSIDE RINGER	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/27/2024	RMP24-001834	2901 CENTRAL RD.	ACCIDENT	
8/27/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/27/2024		APPROX LOC:2800 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/27/2024		2800 NORTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/27/2024	RMP24-001835	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	
8/27/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		APPROX LOC:106 DAHLIA CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/27/2024		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/27/2024	RMP24-001836	GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/27/2024		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/27/2024		4100 WILKE RD	INVESTIGATION	
8/27/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	
8/27/2024		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
8/27/2024		3885 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/27/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/27/2024		APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER